

## Twinsburg Athletic Booster Minutes

4/11/2016

**TAB Members present:** Tim Cain, Annemarie Grammens, Vin Flaherty, Gary Sorace, Jim Willmott, Bill O'Connor, Michelle Willmott, Carolyn Sippy, Shannon Collins, Mike Bell, Dan Mazany, Thea Sako , Brain Fantone,

The meeting was called to order @ 7:05p.m. by President Tim Cain. A motion to approve the minutes of the last TAB meeting was made by Jim Willmott and was seconded by Bill O'Conner, the motion passed unanimously.

**Athletic Director's Report:** Coaches have submitted more equipment as requested by TAB in March meeting. Brian is compiling the list and will have it ready for May meeting. The weather has caused havoc with the spring sports. Several sports have had to cancel and all spring sports are being. Brian will begin searching for new boys golf coach and new girls cheerleading coaches for next year. Both existing coaches have resigned after this year.

### **Committee Reports**

**Financial/Treasury: 83,133.42**

ACCOUNT BALANCE	\$ 83,133.42	\$ 83,133.42
HALL OF FAME	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ 73,133.42
SCHOLARSHIPS	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ 63,133.42
FOOTBALL	\$ (4,731.29)	\$ 58,402.13
GBKB	\$ (3,953.68)	\$ 54,448.45
BBKB	\$ (408.12)	\$ 54,040.33
BGOLF	\$ (5,013.19)	\$ 49,027.14
BOWLING	\$ (16.37)	\$ 49,010.77
BRICKS	\$ (6,099.73)	\$ 42,911.04
CHEER	\$ (1,586.76)	\$ 41,324.28
GSOC	\$ (2,222.05)	\$ 39,102.23
RBC WR	\$ (1,127.00)	\$ 37,975.23
SOFTBALL	\$ (1,584.00)	\$ 36,391.23
SWIM	\$ (379.77)	\$ 36,011.46
VB	\$ (749.91)	\$ 35,261.55
WREST	\$ (2,327.52)	\$ 32,934.03
AWARDS	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 29,934.03
BANNERS	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ 19,934.03
WEIGHT ROOM EQUIPMENT	\$ (9,000.00)	\$ 10,934.03
		\$ 10,934.03

**Membership/PR:** 1<sup>st</sup> corporate sponsorship received in 2016. Mid-Ohio Asphalt and Concrete. New form will be updated at May meeting

**Hospitality:** Not present at meeting. Need volunteers for track 4/21 and 4/26

**Hall of Fame:** 9/30 homecoming game potential night for induction.

**Scholarship:** Deadline was 4/8 for submissions . scholarship committee meeting second week of April

### **Old business:**

**Brick Sale:** 53 Bricks have been sold. Installation delayed until summer due to mason not being available to install.

**TAB Logo:** Michelle Willmott shared 4 finalist for the new logo. Student designed, TAB attendees voted for favorite. Michelle will present finalist at next TAB meeting.

**Elections:** President and Secretary up this year. Tim and Annemarie are re-running for those positions.

**Scoreboard:** still on table with city. No new news

**ACL Program:** Trainer Mike is doing further research on the validity of the program. Discussions tabled until Trainer Mike comes back with more information.

**New Business:**

**Physicals:** University Hospitals will be performing physicals at the school the week after school lets out for the summer.

**Mulch Madness:** Football is hosting mulch the first 3 weekends in May.

**Concession Stand Meeting March 22<sup>nd</sup>.** Good meeting . Positive discussions on table. Indoor split between Band/TAB. Proposal to divide total funds by the number of games worked. Band made 38K gross profit for Fall Sports concessions. TAB makes 4K. Another meeting set in April.

**TAB LOGO:** Two winners from Mrs Houstons class. One logo for print and the second for stitch work on clothing. Michelle Willmott with work with RDP to get some samples with the new logo for golf shirts and womens tee's that have the TAB logo. Motion made by Michelle Willmott to spend up to \$100 for gift certificates for the winners of the LOGO contest and donuts or snack for Mrs. Houstons class for participation. Motion seconded by Annemarie Grammens. Motion passed unanimously.

**Year Book:** \$350 was given to year book for TAB ad.

**The next TAB meeting will be held on Monday 5/9/2016 at THS room E104 @7:00 p.m.**

Motion for adjournment made by Carolyn Sippy , seconded by Michelle Willmott. Motion passed unanimously Tab Meeting Adjourned @ 7:54 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Annemarie Grammens, TAB Secretary